R-140-2016
Original: R-640-2013
Contract # 312-2013

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
AGREEMENT

FAYETTE COUNTY, STPM 8591 (003)

FD 52 C-040073306

Liberty Todds Road Project Section 2

ITEM NO. 07-225.00

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into by and between the Lexington Fayette Urban
County Government, hereinafter called LFUCG, Party of the First Part, and Kentucky American
Water Company, 2300 Richmond Road, Lexington, KY 40502 hereinafter called KAWC, Party
of the Second Part, approved by the Urban County Council on December 5, 2013, Resolution No.
640-2013 is hereby being amended as follows:

The estimated LFUCG shared cost of relocating and/or adjusting water mains on private right of
way is increased from $794,387.13 to $853,164.13 as a result of increased cost in scope, labor
and materials.

By the execution of this contract, KAWC warrants that it has a compensable interest in the utility
facilities described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement by their duly authorized
officers.

This the \/l day of i\ AN 2016.

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government Kentucky American Water Company

BY: A-{(‘—J ' BY:
oty

TITLE:_DvEen  of 2R,

Page 1 of 1



